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THE O’HAGANS
CHRISTMAS MENU

$49.50 per person

Crumbed Buffalo Mozzarella
Vine ripened tomato, basil, balsamic, olive oil

OR

Scallops Wrapped in Bacon
Creamy roasted onion mash, bacon & lime butter sauce

6%

Roasted Turkey Breast
Irish cheddar & sage stuffing, colcannon mash, green peas, carrots & cranberry jus

OR

Eye Fillet Steak
Truffled creamy potato, onion rings, garlic mustard jus

OR

Honey Glazed Ham off the Bone
Roasted potatoes, asparagus, parsley & mustard cheese sauce

6%

Pavlova
Fresh whipped maple cream, fresh fruit & tropical fruit puree

OR

Warm Christmas Pudding
Brandy custard, strawberries

6%

Special Coffee




FUNCTION PLATTER
MENU

- Mini burgers -
- Mini fishcakes, tartar sauce -
- Mini beef and Guinness pie -
- Cajum Salmon Kebabs -
- Mini Chorizo sausage brioche wraps -
- Mini roasted bell pepper and feta pizza’s -
- Savoury petite smoked chicken pie -
- Garlic and herb chicken skewers -
- Portabello mushroom and parmesan risotto cakes -
- Mozzarella,bacon spinach rosti -
- Mini lamb kebabs with a mint and cucumber dip -

- Mini bbq pork buns -

CHOOSE
3 options for $14.00 per head
4 options for $17.00 per head
5 options for $20.00 per head

6 options for $22.00 per head




CANAPES

3 options $15.50 (6 pieces)
4 options $19.00 (8 pieces)
5 options $24.50 (10 pieces)
6 options $26 (12 pieces)

- Crispy prawn aracini/jalapeno creme fraiche -
- Spiced grilled cheese -
- Buffalo chicken wings/wing sauce/blue cheese -
- Mushroom & chicken rice balls/BBQ sauce -

- Grilled oysters Kilpatrick (additional $1 per piece) (gfo) -
- Grilled tomato/mozzarella/prosciutto bruschetta(v, gfo) -
- Snapper blood orange ceviche (gf) -

- Mini chicken lettuce cups (gf) -

- Miniature Caesar salad (v, gfo) -

- Gorgonzola/caramelized onion tartlets -

- Crispy calamari/lemon pepper seasoning (gf) -

- Teriyaki chicken skewers/ crispy sesame crumb -

- Moroccan lamb skewers/avocado dip -

- Mini grilled pork meat balls/seeded mustard aioli -

(gfo) - gluten free option available, (vo) — Vegetarian option, (gf) - Gluten Free, (v) - Vegetarian




BOTTLED BEERS
Corona

Stella

Steinlager Pure
Steinlager Classic
Kirin

Stella Legere
Hoegaarden

Becks

Lefte Blonde
Budweiser

Little Creatures
Macs Alcoholic Ginger Beer
Macs Green Beret
Macs Three Wolves
Macs Black

BOTTLED CIDERS
Magners Pint Bottle

Issacs Pear Cider

Issacs Berry Cider

Brambles Blackcurrant
Brambles Strawberry & Lime
Brambles Boysenberry

LIGHT BEERS

Stella Light Bottle

Macs Mid Vicious Bottle
Speights Mid Ale — Draught

RTDS
Mckenna
Smirnoff Red
Smirnoft Black

ON TAP

Boddingtons

Kilkenny

Guinness

Macs Gold

Speights

Emerson’s Bookbinder
Crafty Beggars Golden Days
Oranjeboom

BEER JUGS

DRINKS LIST

$9.00
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$10.00
$9.50
$12.50
$9.50
$12.50
$9.50
$12.50
$9.00
$9.00
$9.00
$9.00

$12.50
$9.00
$9.00
$12.50
$12.50
$12.50

$8.00
$8.00
$8.50

$9.50
$9.50
$9.50

$10.50
$10.50
$10.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.80
$9.50
$9.80

Speight’s gold, Macs Gold, Speights Mid Ale
Crafty Pale Ale, Crafty Golden Days

Isaacs Cider
Oranjeboom
Emerson’s Bookbinder

WHISKYS
Dalmore 12 year old
Abelour 12 year old
Abelour ABundha
Chivas 12 year old
Chivas 18 year old

Chivas 21 y o Royal Salute

Middleton very Rare
Glenfiddich 12 year old
Glenfiddich 15 year old
Glenfiddich 18 year old
Glenlivet 12 year old
Glenlivet 15 year old
Glenlivet 18 year old
Glenkinchie 12 year old
Bushmills

Bushmills 10 year old
Black Bush

Talisker 10 year old
Laphroaig

Balvenie

Cragganmore
Lagavulin 16 year old
Red Breast 12 year old
Oban 14 year old
Strathisla

] W Red

] W Black

Crown Royal
Tullamore Dew
Dalwhinnie 15 year old
Scapa 16 year old
Teeling small batch

NON ALCOHOLIC
Juices

Coke, Diet Coke,
Lemonade, Tonic,
Ginger Ale, Fanta
Antipodes Still 500ml

Antipodes Sparkling 500ml

Bundaberg Ginger Beer
Macs Lemon Crush
Mac Green Apple

JUG 3-6PM
$27.00 $24.00
$28.00 $24.00
$29.00 $25.00
$30.00 $27.00
$32.00 $28.00

$15.00
$10.00
$20.00
$10.00
$18.00
$30.00
$50.00
$12.00
$15.00
$18.00
$12.00
$15.00
$20.00
$12.00
$9.50

$12.00
$12.50
$12.00
$15.00
$15.00
$18.00
$20.00
$12.00
$18.00
$12.00
$9.50

$10.00
$9.50

$9.50

$14.00
$16.00
$10.00

$5.00

$4.00
$6.00
$6.00
$6.00
$5.00
$5.00

PLEASE ASK YOUR
SERVER FOR THE

COCKTAIL MENU AND
ANY DRINKS PROMOS




WINE LIST

CHAMPAGNE GLS BTL
Nicolas Feuillatte Brut NV Epernay $100.00
Louis Roederer Brut NV Reims $140.00
Veuve Clicquot Yellow label NV Reims $140.00
Pol Roger Cuvee de reserve Epernay $140.00
METHODE TRADITIONELLE

Kopiko Bay Sparkling Cuvee Marlborough $9.00 $40.00
Lindeaur Special Reserve NV Gisbourne $9.00 $40.00
Daniel Le Brun NV Marlborough $60.00
CHARDONNAY

Corbans ‘1902’ 2013 Gisbourne $10.00 $47.00
Lake Chalice ‘Raptor’ 2013 Marlborough $11.00 $50.00
Wither Hills 2013 Marlborough $12.50 $58.00
Marisco Bastard 2013 Marlborough $60.00
SAUVIGNON BLANC

Kopiko Bay Marlborough $9.00 $42.00
Grove Mill 2013 Marlborough $9.50 $45.00
Waipara Hills 2014 Marlborough $9.50 $45.00
The Ned 2014 Marlborough $10.00 $47.00
Shingle Peak 2014 Marlborough $12.00 $55.00
Mount Difficulty Estate 2013 Central Otago $55.00
Wither Hills ‘Rarangi’ 2013 Marlborough $60.00
RIESLING

Wither Hills 2012 Marlborough $9.50 $45.00
PINOT GRIS

Kopiko Bay Gisbourne $9.00 $42.00
The Ned 2014 Marlborough $10.00 $47.00
Jules Taylor 2013 Marlborough $10.50 $49.00
Shingle Peak 2014 Marlborough $50.00
ROSE

Lake Chalice ‘debs’ 2014 Marlborough $9.50 $45.00

Wither Hills 2014 Marlborough $10.00 $47.00




WINE LIST

CABERNET PREDOMINANT

Chakana 2012 Mendoza Argentina

Penfolds Thomas Hyland 2010 South Australia
‘Angus the bull’ 2012 Central Victoria

MERLOT PREDOMINANT
Kopiko Bay Gisbourne
Trinity Hill 2013 Hawkes bay

PINOT NOIR

Kopiko Bay Marlborough
Russian Jack 2013 Martinborough
Devils Staircase 2014 Central Otago

$9.50
$9.50
$10.00

$9.00
$10.00

GLS

$9.50
$10.00
$12.00

$45.00
$45.00
$48.00

$42.00
$47.00

BTL

$45.00
$48.00
$57.00




SPACES AVAILABLE

O’Hagans is perfect for any occasion. With 3 spaces to choose from

we can accommodate your birthday, stag or hen’s night, private
dinner or team building conferences. Combined with the inner city
Viaduct location and atmosphere, O’Hagans is where you want to be.

MAIN BAR

Ideal for up to 100 standing guests, with the option of extending
out into our Waterfront garden bar it’s perfect for any sporting

event.

o Fully serviced bar
o TAB facilities

o Three large screens

o In-house musicians or DJ

o DPerfect for any sporting or corporate event

SIDE BAR

With it’s own private entrance, bar and bathroom facilities, the Side
Bar is perfect for the private 21st, 40th, stag or hen’s night where

you want to celebrate in style!

« Comfortable accommodates 100 — 120 people standing; or

50 people seated
o 2 large screens
o Microphone, laptop and DVD capabilities
o In-house musicians or DJ
o A 40 person, private, licensed smoking area can also be

booked on request




SPACES AVAILABLE

BEER GARDEN

The perfect spot to enjoy the game or that special occasion with

beautiful views of the harbour.

« Up to 40 people seated or 60 standing, this space offers 2
large screen TVS

o Private area roped off from the rest of the outside courtyard

« Smoking friendly

FUNCTION FOOD

« Cater from 15-300 people

o Prices start from $14 per head

» Able to cater for any dietary requirements
«  Waitress / Table service

« Got any options you would like that are not on our

selection? Let us know and we will see what we can do!




O’HAGANS
BOOKING TERMS & CONDITIONS

Deposits

BOOKINGS OVER 20 PEOPLE: Subject to the provisions set out below, a deposit of
$250 must be paid to secure a booking. You must choose from our set menu options or
place a pre-order, with confirmation no less than 7 working days prior to the event. In
some instances a minimum spend may be required to secure the venue or any of its areas
on premium dates. If the minimum spend is not achieved, the balance is to be paid at

the conclusion of the event. The deposit will be deducted from the final bill subject to
minimum spends being achieved (if applicable) and no damage occurring to O’Hagans
or its equipment. If the minimum spend is not achieved the deposit will be retained and
any differences will be paid by you. Management reserves the right to release the booking
if these terms are not met.

Reservations

No less than 7 working days prior to your booking date, final guest numbers, final menu
selections (and dietary requirements) are to be provided. The final number of guests
provided at this stage is the minimum number that will be charged for on the function
account. Management will do its best to allocate requested areas for your event but no
guarantee is given. Should fewer numbers arrive, the booked area may be relocated to
accommodate for other patrons.

Guaranteed Numbers

Minimum numbers for catering, seating and beverage required no less than 7 working
days prior to your event. You will be required to pay for the minimum advised numbers
or the actual numbers on the day of the event, whichever is the greater.

Food and Beverage

No food or beverages may be brought onto the premises by you or your guests unless the
prior consent of management has been obtained. Any beverages in excess of amount pre-
arranged with must be secured and paid for with a valid credit card at the time or at the
conclusion of your event. No persons under the age of 18 will be served alcohol.

Bar Tabs

You can set up a bar tab for your guests at a credit limit decided by you. The credit card
to which the bar tab is to be charged to must be provided on the day of the function and
will be held at the bar until the account is signed off and paid for.




O’HAGANS
BOOKING TERMS & CONDITIONS

Loss / Damages

O’Hagans is not responsible for any loss or damage to any guests or clients property
before, during or after the event. You agree to indemnify O’Hagans for any breakages,
thefts, damages or extraordinary cleaning requirements caused by you, the attendees or
subcontractors and shall pay those costs within 7 days of the event.

Payment Details

All final accounts settled at the conclusion of function. There will be no accounts run or
invoices sent, unless by prior srrangement with O’Hagans. Any unpaid accounts from
the function will be charged to the credit card details provided. All prices shown include
GST and are subject to change without notice.

Cancellations

In the event a function is cancelled deposits will be refunded according to the following:

Health and Safety

You are responsible for the conduct of all guests present. You agree to indemnify
O’Hagans against any claims which may arise from injury or damages from the use of
any subcontractor you employ. In accordance with the Health and Safety in Employment
Act 1992 and O'Hagans Health and Safety Policy, clients, visitors and contractors must
obey all reasonable instructions and signs whilst on site, to ensure that their actions do
not create hazards to people or property. All Fire and Emergency exits are to be kept
clear at all times. On hearing an alarm please leave the building by the nearest Fire Exit,
assemble at the area designated on the Fire Notice at the Main Exit Door and await
further instructions. Smoking is not allowed in any indoor area. Signs placards and
advertising are not to be nailed, taped, stapled or velcroed to any surface. Similarly the
above are not to be hung from suspended ceilings. The repair of any damage to walls,
doors, ceilings etc. will incur an additional cost.

Licence Restrictions

O’Hagans operates under a SUPERVISED LICENCE, therefore no person under the age
of 18 is permitted on premise unless accompanied by their parent or a court appointed
legal guardian. [After 10pm all persons under the age of 18 are required to vacate the
premises].




O’HAGANS
BOOKING TERMS & CONDITIONS

Host Responsibility

It is illegal in New Zealand to promote intoxication and/or allow intoxicated persons on
the premises. O’Hagans are responsible for creating a safe environment which complies
with the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012 or any subsequent legislation, and stand
to receive a large fine and suffer temporary licence suspension if found in breach of our
legal responsibilities. Therefore all staff have been informed to follow the below policy:

1. To encourage the consumption of food when drinking, food is available at all times

2. To encourage the use of our dial a driver and taxi service to avoid the risk of drinking
and driving

3. To have available an extensive range of low alcohol and alcohol free drinks
4. To observe the designated non-smoking areas
5. To cease providing alcohol to such intoxicated persons.

6. To remove intoxicated persons from the premises.

We expect all our guests to conduct themselves in an orderly and proper manner at

all times. If guests spoken to do not adhere to our requests, then we will ask and insist
that they leave the premise immediately, for any reason, O’Hagans is unable to meet its
obligations in respect of any bookings, we reserve the right to cancel any such booking
without liability and will refund any deposits made.




