

# Function Pack

# THE O'HAGANS CHRISTMAS MENU

O'HAGA IRISH PU

\$49.50 per person

### Crumbed Buffalo Mozzarella

Vine ripened tomato, basil, balsamic, olive oil

OR

### **Scallops Wrapped in Bacon**

Creamy roasted onion mash, bacon & lime butter sauce

\*\*\*

### **Roasted Turkey Breast**

Irish cheddar & sage stuffing, colcannon mash, green peas, carrots & cranberry jus

OR

### **Eye Fillet Steak**

Truffled creamy potato, onion rings, garlic mustard jus

OR

### Honey Glazed Ham off the Bone

Roasted potatoes, asparagus, parsley & mustard cheese sauce

\*\*\*

### **Pavlova**

Fresh whipped maple cream, fresh fruit & tropical fruit puree

OR

### Warm Christmas Pudding

Brandy custard, strawberries

\*\*\*

**Special Coffee** 



# FUNCTION PLATTER MENU

- Mini burgers -
- Mini fishcakes, tartar sauce -
- Mini beef and Guinness pie -
  - Cajum Salmon Kebabs -
- Mini Chorizo sausage brioche wraps -
- Mini roasted bell pepper and feta pizza's -
  - Savoury petite smoked chicken pie -
    - Garlic and herb chicken skewers -
- Portabello mushroom and parmesan risotto cakes -
  - Mozzarella,bacon spinach rosti -
- Mini lamb kebabs with a mint and cucumber dip -
  - Mini bbq pork buns -

### **CHOOSE**

- 3 options for \$14.00 per head
- 4 options for \$17.00 per head
- 5 options for \$20.00 per head
- 6 options for \$22.00 per head



## **CANAPES**

3 options \$15.50 (6 pieces)4 options \$19.00 (8 pieces)5 options \$24.50 (10 pieces)6 options \$26 (12 pieces)

- Crispy prawn aracini/jalapeno crème fraiche -
  - Spiced grilled cheese -
- Buffalo chicken wings/wing sauce/blue cheese -
  - Mushroom & chicken rice balls/BBQ sauce -
- Grilled oysters Kilpatrick (additional \$1 per piece) (gfo) -
- Grilled tomato/mozzarella/prosciutto bruschetta(v, gfo) -
  - Snapper blood orange ceviche (gf) -
    - Mini chicken lettuce cups (gf) -
    - Miniature Caesar salad (v, gfo) -
  - Gorgonzola/caramelized onion tartlets -
  - Crispy calamari/lemon pepper seasoning (gf) -
  - Teriyaki chicken skewers/ crispy sesame crumb -
    - Moroccan lamb skewers/avocado dip -
  - Mini grilled pork meat balls/seeded mustard aioli -

# **DRINKS LIST**

BOTTLED BEERS		7	WHISKYS		
Corona	\$9.00		Dalmore 12 yea	r old	\$15.00
Stella	\$9.50		•		\$10.00
Steinlager Pure	\$9.50		Abelour 12 year old Abelour ABundha		\$20.00
Steinlager Classic	\$9.50				\$10.00
Kirin	\$10.00		Chivas 12 year old		\$18.00
	\$9.50		Chivas 18 year old		\$30.00
Stella Legere	\$12.50		Chivas 21 y o Royal Salute		\$50.00
Hoegaarden Becks	\$9.50		Middleton very Rare		\$12.00
Leffe Blonde			Glenfiddich 12 year old		
	\$12.50		Glenfiddich 15 year old		\$15.00
Budweiser	\$9.50		Glenfiddich 18 year old		\$18.00
Little Creatures	\$12.50		Glenlivet 12 year old		\$12.00
Macs Alcoholic Ginger Beer	\$9.00		Glenlivet 15 year old		\$15.00
Macs Green Beret	\$9.00		Glenlivet 18 year old		\$20.00
Macs Three Wolves	\$9.00		Glenkinchie 12 year old		\$12.00
Macs Black	\$9.00		Bushmills		\$9.50
BOTTLED CIDERS			Bushmills 10 ye	ear old	\$12.00
	¢12 E0		Black Bush		\$12.50
Magners Pint Bottle	\$12.50		Talisker 10 year old		\$12.00
Issacs Pear Cider	\$9.00		Laphroaig		\$15.00
Issacs Berry Cider	\$9.00		Balvenie		\$15.00
Brambles Blackcurrant	\$12.50		Cragganmore		\$18.00
Brambles Strawberry & Lime	\$12.50	I	Lagavulin 16 year old		\$20.00
Brambles Boysenberry	\$12.50	F	Red Breast 12 y	ear old	\$12.00
LIGHT BEERS		(	Oban 14 year o	ld	\$18.00
	\$8.00	S	Strathisla		\$12.00
Stella Light Bottle Macs Mid Vicious Bottle		J	J W Red		\$9.50
	\$8.00	J	J W Black		\$10.00
Speights Mid Ale – Draught	\$8.50	(			\$9.50
RTDS			Гullamore Dew		\$9.50
Mckenna	\$9.50	Ι	Dalwhinnie 15	year old	\$14.00
Smirnoff Red	\$9.50		•		\$16.00
Smirnoff Black	\$9.50		1 /		\$10.00
	φ9.30		NON ALCOHOLIC		
ON TAP	h10 =0			OLIC	\$5.00
Boddingtons	\$10.50	,			φ3.00
Kilkenny	\$10.50		Coke, Diet Coke,		
Guinness	\$10.50		Lemonade, Tonic,		¢4.00
Macs Gold	\$9.50		Ginger Ale, Fanta \$4.00		· ·
Speights	\$9.50		Antipodes Still 500ml \$6.00		· ·
Emerson's Bookbinder	\$9.80		Antipodes Sparkling 500ml \$6.00		· ·
Crafty Beggars Golden Days	\$9.50		Bundaberg Ginger Beer \$6.00		
Oranjeboom	\$9.80		Macs Lemon Crush \$5.00		
,		Ν	Mac Green App	ole	\$5.00
BEER JUGS		JUG	3-6PM		
Speight's gold, Macs Gold, Speights Mid Ale		\$27.00	\$24.00	PLEASE ASK	YOUR
Crafty Pale Ale, Crafty Golden Days		\$28.00			THE
Isaacs Cider		\$29.00	· ·	COCKTAIL MEN	NUAND

\$29.00

\$30.00

\$32.00

Isaacs Cider

Oranjeboom

Emerson's Bookbinder

\$25.00

\$27.00

\$28.00

COCKTAIL MENU AND

ANY DRINKS PROMOS

# WINE LIST

CHAMPAGNE	GLS	BTL
Nicolas Feuillatte Brut NV Epernay		\$100.00
Louis Roederer Brut NV Reims		\$140.00
Veuve Clicquot Yellow label NV Reims		\$140.00
Pol Roger Cuvee de reserve Epernay		\$140.00
METHODE TRADITIONELLE		
Kopiko Bay Sparkling Cuvee Marlborough	\$9.00	\$40.00
Lindeaur Special Reserve NV Gisbourne	\$9.00	\$40.00
Daniel Le Brun NV Marlborough		\$60.00
CHARDONNAY		
Corbans '1902' 2013 Gisbourne	\$10.00	\$47.00
Lake Chalice 'Raptor' 2013 Marlborough	\$11.00	\$50.00
Wither Hills 2013 Marlborough	\$12.50	\$58.00
Marisco Bastard 2013 Marlborough		\$60.00
SAUVIGNON BLANC		
Kopiko Bay Marlborough	\$9.00	\$42.00
Grove Mill 2013 Marlborough	\$9.50	\$45.00
Waipara Hills 2014 Marlborough	\$9.50	\$45.00
The Ned 2014 Marlborough	\$10.00	\$47.00
Shingle Peak 2014 Marlborough	\$12.00	\$55.00
Mount Difficulty Estate 2013 Central Otago		\$55.00
Wither Hills 'Rarangi' 2013 Marlborough		\$60.00
RIESLING		
Wither Hills 2012 Marlborough	\$9.50	\$45.00
PINOT GRIS		
Kopiko Bay Gisbourne	\$9.00	\$42.00
The Ned 2014 Marlborough	\$10.00	\$47.00
Jules Taylor 2013 Marlborough	\$10.50	\$49.00
Shingle Peak 2014 Marlborough		\$50.00
ROSE		
Lake Chalice 'debs' 2014 Marlborough	\$9.50	\$45.00
Wither Hills 2014 Marlborough	\$10.00	\$47.00

# WINE LIST

CABERNET PREDOMINANT		
Chakana 2012 Mendoza Argentina	\$9.50	\$45.00
Penfolds Thomas Hyland 2010 South Australia	\$9.50	\$45.00
'Angus the bull' 2012 Central Victoria	\$10.00	\$48.00
MERLOT PREDOMINANT		
Kopiko Bay Gisbourne	\$9.00	\$42.00
Trinity Hill 2013 Hawkes bay	\$10.00	\$47.00
PINOT NOIR	GLS	BTL
Kopiko Bay Marlborough	\$9.50	\$45.00
Russian Jack 2013 Martinborough	\$10.00	\$48.00
Devils Staircase 2014 Central Otago	\$12.00	\$57.00



O'Hagans is perfect for any occasion. With 3 spaces to choose from we can accommodate your birthday, stag or hen's night, private dinner or team building conferences. Combined with the inner city Viaduct location and atmosphere, O'Hagans is where you want to be.





### MAIN BAR

Ideal for up to 100 standing guests, with the option of extending out into our Waterfront garden bar it's perfect for any sporting event.

- Fully serviced bar
- TAB facilities
- Three large screens
- In-house musicians or DJ
- Perfect for any sporting or corporate event



### SIDE BAR

With it's own private entrance, bar and bathroom facilities, the Side Bar is perfect for the private 21st, 40th, stag or hen's night where you want to celebrate in style!

- Comfortable accommodates 100 120 people standing; or 50 people seated
- 2 large screens
- Microphone, laptop and DVD capabilities
- In-house musicians or DJ
- A 40 person, private, licensed smoking area can also be booked on request

# SPACES AVAILABLE





### **BEER GARDEN**

The perfect spot to enjoy the game or that special occasion with beautiful views of the harbour.

- Up to 40 people seated or 60 standing, this space offers 2 large screen TVS
- Private area roped off from the rest of the outside courtyard
- Smoking friendly

### **FUNCTION FOOD**

- Cater from 15-300 people
- Prices start from \$14 per head
- Able to cater for any dietary requirements
- Waitress / Table service
- Got any options you would like that are not on our selection? Let us know and we will see what we can do!

# O'HAGANS BOOKING TERMS & CONDITIONS



### **Deposits**

BOOKINGS OVER 20 PEOPLE: Subject to the provisions set out below, a deposit of \$250 must be paid to secure a booking. You must choose from our set menu options or place a pre-order, with confirmation no less than 7 working days prior to the event. In some instances a minimum spend may be required to secure the venue or any of its areas on premium dates. If the minimum spend is not achieved, the balance is to be paid at the conclusion of the event. The deposit will be deducted from the final bill subject to minimum spends being achieved (if applicable) and no damage occurring to O'Hagans or its equipment. If the minimum spend is not achieved the deposit will be retained and any differences will be paid by you. Management reserves the right to release the booking if these terms are not met.

### Reservations

No less than 7 working days prior to your booking date, final guest numbers, final menu selections (and dietary requirements) are to be provided. The final number of guests provided at this stage is the minimum number that will be charged for on the function account. Management will do its best to allocate requested areas for your event but no guarantee is given. Should fewer numbers arrive, the booked area may be relocated to accommodate for other patrons.

### **Guaranteed Numbers**

Minimum numbers for catering, seating and beverage required no less than 7 working days prior to your event. You will be required to pay for the minimum advised numbers or the actual numbers on the day of the event, whichever is the greater.

### **Food and Beverage**

No food or beverages may be brought onto the premises by you or your guests unless the prior consent of management has been obtained. Any beverages in excess of amount prearranged with must be secured and paid for with a valid credit card at the time or at the conclusion of your event. No persons under the age of 18 will be served alcohol.

### **Bar Tabs**

You can set up a bar tab for your guests at a credit limit decided by you. The credit card to which the bar tab is to be charged to must be provided on the day of the function and will be held at the bar until the account is signed off and paid for.

# O'HAGANS BOOKING TERMS & CONDITIONS



### Loss / Damages

O'Hagans is not responsible for any loss or damage to any guests or clients property before, during or after the event. You agree to indemnify O'Hagans for any breakages, thefts, damages or extraordinary cleaning requirements caused by you, the attendees or subcontractors and shall pay those costs within 7 days of the event.

### **Payment Details**

All final accounts settled at the conclusion of function. There will be no accounts run or invoices sent, unless by prior strangement with O'Hagans. Any unpaid accounts from the function will be charged to the credit card details provided. All prices shown include GST and are subject to change without notice.

### **Cancellations**

In the event a function is cancelled deposits will be refunded according to the following:

### **Health and Safety**

You are responsible for the conduct of all guests present. You agree to indemnify O'Hagans against any claims which may arise from injury or damages from the use of any subcontractor you employ. In accordance with the Health and Safety in Employment Act 1992 and O'Hagans Health and Safety Policy, clients, visitors and contractors must obey all reasonable instructions and signs whilst on site, to ensure that their actions do not create hazards to people or property. All Fire and Emergency exits are to be kept clear at all times. On hearing an alarm please leave the building by the nearest Fire Exit, assemble at the area designated on the Fire Notice at the Main Exit Door and await further instructions. Smoking is not allowed in any indoor area. Signs placards and advertising are not to be nailed, taped, stapled or velcroed to any surface. Similarly the above are not to be hung from suspended ceilings. The repair of any damage to walls, doors, ceilings etc. will incur an additional cost.

### **Licence Restrictions**

O'Hagans operates under a SUPERVISED LICENCE, therefore no person under the age of 18 is permitted on premise unless accompanied by their parent or a court appointed legal guardian. [After 10pm all persons under the age of 18 are required to vacate the premises].

# O'HAGANS BOOKING TERMS & CONDITIONS



### **Host Responsibility**

It is illegal in New Zealand to promote intoxication and/or allow intoxicated persons on the premises. O'Hagans are responsible for creating a safe environment which complies with the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012 or any subsequent legislation, and stand to receive a large fine and suffer temporary licence suspension if found in breach of our legal responsibilities. Therefore all staff have been informed to follow the below policy:

- 1. To encourage the consumption of food when drinking, food is available at all times
- 2. To encourage the use of our dial a driver and taxi service to avoid the risk of drinking and driving
- 3. To have available an extensive range of low alcohol and alcohol free drinks
- 4. To observe the designated non-smoking areas
- 5. To cease providing alcohol to such intoxicated persons.
- 6. To remove intoxicated persons from the premises.

We expect all our guests to conduct themselves in an orderly and proper manner at all times. If guests spoken to do not adhere to our requests, then we will ask and insist that they leave the premise immediately, for any reason, O'Hagans is unable to meet its obligations in respect of any bookings, we reserve the right to cancel any such booking without liability and will refund any deposits made.